U.T. Administration of DNH and DD, Office of the Joint Secretary (PWD),

Secretariat (Vidyut Bhavan), Kachigam - 396 225.

No. SE/PWD/ESTT/F-30/2011-12/410

READ: 1) SE/PWD/ESTT/F-30/2021-22/1115 dated 13-10-2022

2) Order No.SE/PWD/ESTT/F-30/2011-12/1288 dated 30-11-2022

Date: - 21/12/2022

ORDER

In supersession to all previous orders quoted in preamble above, the following transfer and postings are hereby ordered by the department against the names of the concerned:

Sr. No.	Name and Designation	Posted As	Remarks
1	Shri Gopal N Jadav, Assistant Engineer	I/c. Executive Engineer & Head of Office and DDO, PWD, WD-II, Diu.	Shall draw salary against the post of Assistant Engineer, PWD, Diu.
		I/c. Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Diu.	
2	Shri M R Rana, Assistant Engineer	3. I/c. Executive Engineer & Head of Office and DDO, Div-I, II, III, PWD, DNH.	Shall draw salary against the post of Assistant Engineer, PWD, DNH.
3	Shri Hitesh Dhuka Executive Engineer, OIDC, Daman	Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman.	Will draw salary from O.I.D.C. without any extra
		5. Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Daman & MPLAD, Daman.	remuneration for the additional charges in PWD, District Panchayat & MPLAD, Daman

This is issued with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator / Head of Department, Public Works Department, UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

> (Pranjal J Hazarika) Joint Secretary (PWD), DNH & DD.

To, The Concerned Officers.

Copy to: -

- 1. The PA to Advisor to Administrator, Secretariat, DNH & DD.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, DNH & DD.
- 3. The Managing Director, O.I.D.C., DNH & DD.
- 4. The Secretary (Personnel), Secretariat, DNH & DD.
- 5. The Secretary (PWD), Secretariat, DNH & DD.
- 6. The Collector, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 7. The Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Personnel), Secretariat, DNH & DD.
- 8. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, DNH & DD.
- 9. The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 10. The Director of Accounts, DNH & DD.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 12. The Concerned Head of Office, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 13. The S.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Administration website.
- 14. Office copy / Guard file.